FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	REC(04-12-	2000	HEET		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	V					T
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 101318			346 ched original documents or copy thereof.			
 Name of conveying party(ies) 			2. Name and a	ddress of red	ceiving party(ies)
S. Ty Measom			Name: <u>Du</u>	tro Compa	ny	O T
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	es) attached? 🗆 Ye	es §21 No	Internal Add	ress:		120046 3/00
3. Nature of conveyance:						33 25
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			Street Address: P 0 Box 88447			
□ Security Agreement	☐ Cha	inge of Name				
□ Other			City: Emeryville State: CA ZIP: 94662			
Execution Date: 6 March 2000			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ৄ No			
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):					
If this document is being filed	d together with a	new application	n, the execution da	ite of the app	olication is: 6	<u>March 2000</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)			
	Ado] ditional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
		<u> </u>			**************************************	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Harris Zimmerman			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:			□ Enclosed			
			🖄 Authoriz	ed to be cha	rged to deposit a	account
Street Address: 1330 Br	oadway, Suit	te 710	8. Deposit acc	ount number	r:	
National Control of the Control of t			·	0265	•	
City: 0akland Sta	ate: CA Z	IP: 94612			page if paying by de	eposit account)
					,	
4/11/2000 TTOWN11 00000252 260265 01 FC:581 40.00 CH	29120046	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the f	foregoing inform	ation is true and co	orrect and ar	ny attached copy	is a true copy of
the original document.		././	9		20.10	/2020
Harris Zimm Name of Person Signing	erman	-XIII	Signature	··		/2000 Date
9	Total number	of pages including	cover sheet, attachmer	nts, and docum	ent: 2	
n.a.	ail documents to b	a recorded with r	anuired severabast	informationt	01	

ASSIGNMENT

I, S. Ty Measom, of the City of Logan, State of Utah, am the inventor of SINGLE BURNER, for which I am about to apply for Letters Patent of the United States, the said invention being fully described in and identified by the application executed by me as set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Dutro Company, a California corporation, with its principal business address of P O Box 88447, Emeryville, California 94662, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to my said invention and in and to the Letters Patent thereon, when granted, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration by me received from the said Dutro Company, the receipt whereof in full by me is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, S. Ty Measom, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do by these presents sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Dutro Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my said invention and in and to all Letters Patent, for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, and in and to any and all improvements thereon.

THE SAME TO BE HELD and enjoyed by Dutro Company, its successors and assigns, for its own use and behoof, to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent may or shall be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent on my said invention, when granted, unto my said Assignee, Dutro Company, a corporation, in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the above inventor, have hereunto set my hand this 4 day of 2000.

S. Ty Measom

State of

County of Unche

On this day of 2000, before me personally appeared S. Ty Measom, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereby set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public in and for

said County and State.

ANGIE HEMMERT Notary Public State of Utah My Comm. Expires Jun 28, 2002 675 N 600 W Logan UT 84321

PATENT REEL: 010673 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 03/13/2000